RESOLUTION ___ - 2019
Accept Proposal For Two (2) 60,000 Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW) 
Tri-Axle Truck – Accessory Packages
From ___________________________
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Sauk County Board of Supervisors, met in regular session, hereby approves the bid of __________ for ______________ and that the Highway Commissioner shall approve change orders not to exceed ten percent of the bid cost so long as funds are available in the Highway Department Funds. 

For Consideration by the Sauk County Board of Supervisors on April 16, 2019.

Respectfully submitted:

Sauk County Highway and Parks Committee
_________________________



_________________________

DAVID A. RIEK CHAIR



BRIAN L. PEPER
_________________________



_________________________

TOMMY LEE BYCHINSKI



KEVIN LINS
_________________________





JEAN BERLIN


Fiscal Note:
This Expenditure will be paid from Highway Equipment Fund Account.

MIS Note:
No MIS Impact.

	Vendor
	Gross Cost
	Trade-In Allowance
	Net Cost

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


Fiscal Impact: [  ] None   [X] Budgeted Expenditure    [  ] Not Budgeted 








Background: The 2019 Sauk County Budget authorized $750,000 for equipment replacement.  As part of that equipment replacement, the Highway Department will be replacing two of its Tri-Axle Patrol Trucks.  The accessory packages include the truck Dump Bodies, Hydraulic System, Emergency Lighting, Plow Lights, Snow Plow, Wing Plow, Spreader Controller. Notice was printed in the Official Sauk County Newspaper and distributed to vendors requesting bids for a vehicle to meet the Departments Specifications. There will be additional setup costs of $1000 to install the Automatic Vehicle Location/Global Positioning System (AVL/GPS) unit from the existing patrol truck.  The additional setup work will be performed by Highway Department.  Highway Commissioner can authorize change orders to the original purchases, not to exceed 10% of the total cost. Change orders will not exceed the capital outlay budget.














